
PRECINCT VOTER COUNT - STORY COUNTY 11/3/2025

PCT Precinct Name TOTAL DEM REP NP OTH

01 Ames 01 1612 436 381 781 14

02 Ames 02 2186 1006 368 778 34

03 Ames 03/Grant Twp 1951 720 432 761 38

04 Ames 04 2388 737 640 975 36

05 Ames 05/Washington Twp 2 1752 648 431 657 16

06 Ames 06 1418 431 301 660 26

07 Ames 07/Franklin Twp 2 2073 731 651 681 10

08 Ames 08 2279 928 557 765 29

09 Ames 09 2217 860 556 775 26

10 Ames 10 1941 868 440 619 14

11 Ames 11 2155 825 537 777 16

12 Ames 12 1785 609 559 606 11

13 Ames 13 1615 459 378 767 11

14 Ames 14 1833 626 387 796 24

15 Ames 15 1560 498 322 715 25

16 Ames 16/Washington Twp 3 1723 608 394 709 12

17 Ames 17 1500 556 268 654 22

18 Ames 18 1608 502 321 764 21

19 Ames 19 850 166 172 504 8

20 Ames 20 1047 239 213 589 6

21 Ames 21 1295 472 174 632 17

22 Ames 22 1555 645 271 617 22

23 Ames 23 1642 651 328 643 20

24 Ames 24 1776 690 299 766 21

25 Cambridge/Union Twp 942 195 369 366 12

26 Collins/Collins Twp 553 77 254 205 17

27 Colo/New Albany Twp 860 166 353 328 13

28 Franklin Twp 2007 516 819 657 15

29 Gilbert 957 199 371 371 16

30 Huxley 01/Union Twp 2 1837 405 640 763 29

31 Huxley 02/Palestine Twp 1977 393 818 751 15

32 Kelley 207 40 83 81 3

33 Maxwell/Indian Creek Twp 1108 219 417 457 15

34 McCallsburg/Warren Twp 421 63 214 143 1

35 Milford Twp 435 116 178 137 4

36 Nevada 01/Richland Twp 1341 347 419 562 13

37 Nevada 02/Grant Twp 2 1095 327 325 427 16

38 Nevada 03 1150 315 383 443 9

39 Nevada 04/Nevada Twp 1799 436 637 709 17

40 Roland/Howard Twp 1341 297 527 505 12

41 Slater/Sheldahl 1323 301 440 567 15

42 Story City 01 1276 359 480 419 18

43 Story City 02/Lafayette Twp/Howard Twp 2 1481 366 599 500 16

44 Washington Twp 386 114 166 102 4

45 Zearing/Lincoln Twp/Sherman Twp 655 113 294 238 10

64912 20275 18166 25722 749

NP = No Party

OTH = Non Party Political Organizations (Iowa Green, Libertarian)


